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Introduction
The interest in Telehealth has ever reached the highest level, with most of the largest healthcare systems in US implementation technologies in 2015. This adaptation is due to the need to address a number of issues related to the process, including the need to commit. A population of patients, an abolition of gaps in care, extension of income sources and increased accessibility of patients. One of the main drivers is a reduction in the cost of healthcare, except for all the causes of a medical system being applied by a medical system. This is especially true for health systems with ACOs or are taking up ACOs. With regard to these institutions, the authority goes to improve patient care and reduce medical costs in hand. A new study by Towers Watson showed that telemedicine services can save 6 billion dollars. Year to cover the cost of healthcare in the United States. This number shows the perfect opportunity to reduce the cost of medical care in hospital systems. However, it is also important to share these numbers in uses and more usable data (Koehler et al. 2011).  Below is a specific example of how hospitals use phonetic services to reduce medical costs while at the same time providing high-quality care.
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Cost Reduction
The federal government set the cost of hospital records for Medicare patients at $ 26 billion a year, leaving 17 billion patients who did not care. In 2011, hospitals spent 41.3 billion dollars to treat patients within 30 days of discharge. Telehealth is used as an integral part of hospital remedial programs to help combat combustion rates. By improving the care and care management of many patients, from chronic patients to post-worker diseases, hospitals can prevent a large number of data. Since the radar, prepared by the Commonwealth Fund launched, was launched in 2004 as remote monitoring and remote telephony Affiliate Program Health Care Cardiac Connection Care The frequency of readmissions of heart failure in registered patients decreased by 50% (Noel et al. 2004). The program assessed the total cost savings. More than 10 million. [In the study, the participants responded to questions about the computer's signals and they received week-to-day workouts. The parameters of all patients at nurses were intervened in emergency training when the patient was out of range.
Staff Utilization
Many campuses work in many campuses or medical specialties, mainly due to high costs and lack of staff available. Telehealth ensures that staff health systems are better allocated to health facilities and that they use resources to balance pace in each system and more patients experience more specialized resources. Telehealth improves the provider's connection to the provider, which could provide better patient care and ultimately cost savings.
Indeed, a study conducted by the Center for Information Technology Leadership (CITL) said the introduction of the Telemedicine was a hybrid technology that provides service providers (for example, a combination of interactive video and storage technologies), which can be seen every year. Net savings of $ 1.39 billion. The United States, 270.3 million. The USA on the prevention of the transfer of funds for plant breeding and 806 million dollars. The USA for the transfer of funds to the preventative care of patients in the emergency departments. Statistics are open - Telehealth means a more effective team (Wootton, 2012).
Preventive Social Assistance
In 2008, there were about 10 or 40 million visits to hospitals due to potentially avoidable conditions, such as diabetes, dehydration, and complications of heart disease. These conditions cost billions of dollars per year for hospitals. By reducing the number of assumptions that can be avoided, health systems can significantly reduce medical costs. The analysis of the 2010 national sample hospital surveys and reviews of the health status and details of the Agency show the prevention of quality indicators that the reduction in the number of preventable hospitals could 2005-2010 save around 1 billion. Rec. The US spent on hospital costs.
Veterans Administration (VA) Telemedicine Program, Coordination / Healthcare Home (CCHT) Program considered the study of the Commonwealth Fund, a reduction in patients requiring diabetes hospital treatment at 20%. Reduce transportation, VA decreased depression by 56% in hospital services and 40% in a hospital for other mental health problems. Together, these results are translated to $ 2,000 per patient per annum. Centura Health also found that patients performed before discharge and telephony during exercise, diabetes mellitus, with a reduction of 12% to zero in the ratio of recycling. Again, speak the numbers themselves (McLean et al. 2013). 
Reimbursement
One of the key barriers to adopting a common approach to telephony, medical care, makes many state-of-the-art Medicaid programs significant and commercial payments. The health insurance plans. Payments without services are great because Medicare only contains a narrow set of service codes, and the patient should be placed in the field of qualification (medical facility) in rural areas. However, new models of Medicare payments are a rewarding system for value-based activity, for example, in reporting aid agencies. Indeed,
In 2015, Medicare & Medicaid Centers (CMS) Services have created a program of responsible agencies that may use geographical boundaries that reject future generations of thermal repayment. Despite the fact that there is some compensation for the Medicaid program for 48 telemedicine states, its coverage varies considerably without a well-designed design. Moreover, if this is not permitted by law, many of the commercial health plans do not historically relate to patient services as a patient's support (Martin, Hartman & Catlin, 2016). Therefore, many telemedicine programs economic models, patient self-sufficiency or payments made by the employer. This change was commenced with the fact that the government began to carry out commercial health plans, including medical services from health services, as well as the provision of medical services available by law, which they require. These laws are designed to stimulate innovation and help. It stimulates practitioners and healthcare plans in the private sector to invest and use telecommunications technologies on the market. Currently, 29 states and the Colombian region have introduced the introduction of commercial payment rules.67 There are some similar bills states (Chaudhry et al. 2007). 
Strategies for Telehealth Implementation
More than that, federal legislators are putting forward recommendations in the field of remedies to eliminate these barriers. Telehealth brought interest from both sides to the Conference; At the 113th Congress, 57 bills were submitted. Existing legislative proposals include efforts to create federal telecommunications standards; Ensure that Medicare patients treat physicians through the use of state audiences institutions; Enhance data collection on the Consultative Commission to pay medical services to the payment of telecommunications; Increasing access to patients for remote and remote monitoring; Providing flexibility by accountable providers of medical services in the field of astronomy; and the provision of additional sites as a source of payment for remote services under the Medicare program. CMS as well as expand federal rules for the expansion of televising services under the Medicare program and improving access to services in the responsible medical institution telecommunications services. State in the legislative assemblies, to increase the Medicaid payment of telecommunications services, to expand the definition of telecommunications services provider, to extend the qualified source location, to create standards of medical practice and measurable indicators include a proposal for telemetric-oriented equality heads. one-to-one interviews and television coverage.
According to an analysis carried out by the Telemedicine American Association, many of the proposed states and federal policy, hotline health care coverage and meet the gaps in the repayment will be filled, but with the many political proposals for the provision of telephony services, where the bad health of the applications is value. Health Center related services, the Bureau has recently funded the development of Tele-Health in the Administration of resources and services in the field of public health, which will be the National Center for Health Policy to provide technical support to policymakers , as well as "cooperating with policymakers, researchers," Leaders of Industry, an organization for human rights protection and other influencing groups to promote the impartial science-based solution for those in the field of emendating politics (Martin, Hartman & Catlin, 2016). " Following are the quality domains:
Security: Health teas must prevent injury from care. Continuous or ongoing monitoring
Patients with certain conditions that are clearly defined improve health outcomes.
• Timely: reducing the barriers to health and health Delays for access to services to provide harmful care.
Patients. TV interventions can be Access to important medical information
allows traditional visits and earlier sensation negative trends in health.
• Effectively: it provides a Telehealth service based on scientific knowledge and avoidance of services It will not help. Other options with Telehealth traditional care should not be accepted Because they are extremely attractive or because they can collect a lot of data. Instead, they have to provide blood care. This will require new scientific research. Create this goal and activities in the field of astronomy as effective and at least traditional few.
• Efficiency: Waste alleviation should succeed. Change Remote monitoring and virtual person visits It is possible to reduce the use of meetings transportation, real estate and energy saving Working hours lost by patients and guardians. Make money from these savings and use them the total new health expenditure requires a reduction Economic models of economic exchange between suppliers, insurers, and patients, non-traditional service fee models
• Fair: Healthcare must be provided it does not make a difference in quality due to personal characteristics Patients or suppliers, including eighty
cinema or ethnicity, geographical location, and socio-economic development status.
• Patient-oriented center: Health remedies, an Individual disease is respectful and responsible
options, needs and values, including patient's values ​​when clinical decisions are made.
Conclusion
It should also be noted that when using health systems, health-related weapons, have the resources needed to reduce the cost of healthcare, a significant part of the value of body health, related to patient satisfaction better. VA received an average rate of satisfaction of 86% for Home Telehealth. Recently, CVS, which provided instantaneous Telematics services, impressive 90% of telemedicine patients received satisfaction. Given that hospitals are trying to reduce costs and improve patient satisfaction, they should act as a partner in this process, it should be ensured that the hospital Medicinal program helped the hospital deal with the critical goals. Illness continues to be an important tool to help hospital reduce costs and improve patient care.
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	Costs
	Current Year (CY)
	CY +1
	CY +2
	CY +3
	CY +4
	CY +5
	Total Costs

	Studying root causes attributable to readmissions (a)
	$100,000 
	$90,000 
	$81,000 
	$72,900 
	$65,610 
	$59,049 
	$468,559 

	Drafting methods to address identified root causes (b)
	$120,000 
	$20,000 
	$18,000 
	$16,200 
	$14,580 
	$13,122 
	$201,902 

	Engaging resource to implement the drafted strategies (c )
	$450,000 
	$495,000 
	$544,500 
	$598,950 
	$658,845 
	$724,730 
	$3,472,025 

	Monitoring and evaluating results (d)
	$80,000 
	$88,000 
	$96,800 
	$106,480 
	$117,128 
	$128,841 
	$617,249 

	 
	$750,000 
	$693,000 
	$740,300 
	$794,530 
	$856,163 
	$925,741 
	$4,759,734 

	Total Costs (Present Value)
	$750,000 
	$679,412 
	$711,827 
	$749,557 
	$792,744 
	$841,583 
	$4,525,122 

	blank row
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Benefits
	Current Year (CY)
	CY +1
	CY +2
	CY +3
	CY +4
	CY +5
	Total Benefits

	Decreased readmission costs (e )
	$1,000,000 
	$1,100,000 
	$1,210,000 
	$1,331,000 
	$1,464,100 
	$1,610,510 
	$7,715,610 

	Saving cutbacks by CMS (f)
	$250,000 
	$262,500 
	$275,625 
	$289,406 
	$303,877 
	$319,070 
	$1,700,478 

	Total Benefits (Future Value)
	$1,250,000 
	$1,362,500 
	$1,485,625 
	$1,620,406 
	$1,767,977 
	$1,929,580 
	$9,416,088 

	Total Benefits (Present Value)
	$1,250,000 
	$1,335,784 
	$1,428,486 
	$1,528,685 
	$1,637,015 
	$1,754,164 
	$8,934,134 

	blank row
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Present Value Discount Rate
	2%
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	PV Denominator
	1
	1.02
	1.04
	1.06
	1.08
	1.1
	 

	Net Benefit
	$500,000 
	$656,373 
	$716,659 
	$779,129 
	$844,272 
	$912,581 
	$4,409,013 

	End of worksheet
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